
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4519
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2001
CHANGE IN ORGANISATIONAL SET UP OF ICCR
LAXMAN GILUWA

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to change the organizational structure of the Indian Council for Cultural Relations;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Not applicable

(c) No need for further change has been felt since organizational changes were undertaken in pursuance of the report of the Parliamentary Standing Committee on External Affairs in 1995-97.
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